Classification:UNCLASSIFIED 
[image: G:\VT Plus\Southport\Marketing\Babcock Devon\Devon Logos\Final Logos\Babcock_LDP_RGB.png]		[image: \\white01.babcockgroup.co.uk\homeshare$\EXTC\kidd1081\Documents\My Pictures\DCC Logo.png]


Classification:UNCLASSIFIED 
Classification:UNCLASSIFIED 
Communication and Interaction (C&I) School Advisory Clinics
Autumn term 2021

Support from the Communication and Interaction Team for school aged children (Reception onwards) continues via the newly established advisory clinic model. Setting staff (SENCo) can book a virtual clinic session (hosted via Microsoft TEAMs, video enabled) to discuss a specific child where Communication & Interaction (Autism and/or Speech Language and Communication Needs) has been identified as the Primary Need requiring advice/guidance.
1 x CYP case per booking only.
Virtual clinics are held weekly throughout the term in 4 localities for school based staff only.
School SENCo and teacher/learning support staff are welcome to attend.
For Communication & Interaction Team support into an Early Years Setting.  Please use the modified C&I EYs RfA form:Babcock LDP - Communication and Interaction in Early Years

More information to follow as a new SEND referral system proposed for Sept 2021 launch by Babcock.  
This will not alter this now established and effective C&I clinic model.

School – C&I Advisory Clinic Request Information

In order to discuss a pupil in clinic, you must have gained parental consent and completed the form (attached).
To request a clinic appointment, please complete the requested information and also highlight your preferred clinic date/time on the grid below and we will do our best to accommodate your request.

	[bookmark: _GoBack]CYP’s Name:
	

	DoB
	
	Year Group:
	

	Setting Name:

	

	Contact name:
Role:
	

	email for Microsoft TEAMs invite:

	

	Identified Primary need:
	Autism
	SLCN


	Additional needs identified (Circle):  DLD    Sensory

SEMH  (Attachment   Anxiety   OCD)     Trauma    PDA  

	Current concerns 
	




	Current provision


	

	
Desired outcomes 
(3 x max) of clinic
	
1.

2.

3.



Desired outcomes will be utilised to frame and support appointment discussions, and offer recommended supporting strategies.
We will follow up (within 2 months) your appointments to capture outcomes of these recommendations, and impact for CYP (access/engagement/progress) and staff (practice/confidence).



Joint Autism and SLCN Advisory clinic dates (9.15, 10.30, 11.45, 13.30 and 14.45) 45 min appointments:

	Week  /  Locality
	North
	South
	Mid
	Central

	w/o 13 Sept
	Mon 13 Sept
	Mon 13 Sept
	Wed 15 Sept
	Tues 14 Sept

	w/o 20 Sept
	Mon 20 Sept
	Mon 20 Sept
	Mon 20 Sept
	Thurs 23 Sept

	w/o 27 Sept
	Mon 27 Sept
	Mon 27 Sept
	Thurs 30 Sept
	Tues 28 Sept

	w/o 4 Oct
	Mon 4 Oct
	Mon 4 Oct
	Mon 4 Oct
	Tues 5 Oct

	w/o 11 Oct
	Mon 11 Oct
	Mon 11 Oct
	Wed 13 Oct
	Tues 12 Oct

	w/o 18 Oct
	Mon 18 Oct
	Mon 18 Oct
	Mon 18 Oct
	Tues 19 Oct

	w/o 25 Oct 
	HALF TERM
	HALF TERM
	HALF TERM
	HALF TERM

	w/o 1 Nov
	Mon 1 Nov
	Mon 1 Nov
	Wed 3 Nov
	Tues 2 Nov

	w/o 8 Nov
	Mon 8 Nov
	Mon 8 Nov
	Mon 8 Nov
	Tues 9 Nov

	w/o 15 Nov
	Mon 15 Nov
	Mon 15 Nov
	Thurs 18 Nov
	Tues 16 Nov

	w/o 22 Nov
	Mon 22 Nov
	Mon 22 Nov
	Mon 22 Nov
	Tues 23 Nov

	w/o 29 Nov
	Mon 29 Nov
	Mon 29 Nov
	Tues 30 Nov
	Tues 30 Nov

	w/o 6 Dec
	Mon 6 Dec
	Mon 6 Dec
	Mon 6 Dec
	Tues 7 Dec

	w/o 13 Dec
	Mon 13 Dec
	Mon 13 Dec
	Tues 14 Dec
	Tues 14 Dec




Additional Autism advisory clinic dates (9.15, 10.30, 11.45, 13.30 and 14.45) 45min appointments:

	Week  /  Locality
	North/Mid
Secondary
	North/Mid
Primary
	Central/South
Secondary
	Central/South
Primary

	w/o 13 Sept
	Wed 15 Sept
	-
	-
	Thurs 16 Sept

	w/o 20 Sept
	Wed 22 Sept
	Thurs 23 Sept
	Wed 22 Sept
	Tues 21 Sept

	w/o 27 Sept
	-
	Thurs 30 Sept
	Wed 29 Sept
	-

	w/o 4 Oct
	Wed 6 Oct
	-
	-
	Thurs 7 Oct

	w/o 11 Oct
	Wed 13 Oct
	Thurs 14 Oct
	Wed 13 Oct
	Tues 12 Oct

	w/o 18 Oct
	-
	Thurs 21 Oct
	Wed 20 Oct
	-

	w/o 25 Oct 
	HALF TERM
	HALF TERM
	HALF TERM
	HALF TERM

	w/o 1 Nov
	Wed 3 Nov
	-
	-
	Thurs 4 Nov

	w/o 8 Nov
	Wed 10 Nov
	Thurs 11 Nov
	Wed 10 Nov
	Tues 9 Nov

	w/o 15 Nov
	-
	Thurs 18 Nov
	Wed 17 Nov
	-

	w/o 22 Nov
	Wed 24 Nov
	-
	-
	Thurs 25 Nov

	w/o 29 Nov
	Wed 1 Dec
	Thurs 2 Dec
	Wed 1 Dec
	Tues 30 Nov

	w/o 6 Dec
	-
	Thurs 9 Dec
	Wed 8 Dec
	-

	w/o 13 Dec
	Wed 15 Dec
	-
	-
	Thurs 16 Dec











	What Communication & Interaction advisory clinics are for

	Single case (CYP) discussion and recommendations related to specific Communication & Interaction needs

	Attendance by school staff (SENCo essential) with teacher/TA welcome in addition

	Provide specific C&I advice linked to desired outcomes (3 max) to support school ongoing plan-do-review cycle (NOT solely to support statutory processes)

	To identify if enhanced C&I advisory team member engagement required



To enable us to give the best possible advice during your clinic appointment, please could you draw upon, refer to and have to hand the following information/documents if applicable:

	Document
	Held & Notes


	
Graduated response tool (GRT) – Completed

	

	
Educational Psychology (EP) report

	

	
Education, Health & Care plan (EHCP) – if held

	

	
Social Care reports - if held and appropriate

	

	
School based plan

	

	
Attendance & progress data

	

	
Other professional reports – if held
e.g CAMHs, Occupational therapy etc

	

	
Speech & Language assessment report – if held

	

	
SLCN screener completed by the school, 
e.g. Language Link, Communication Trust checklist, Graduated Response tool, ICAN Progression Tool.

	

	
Examples of independent writing

	


	
Work examples

	

	
Behaviour support plans

	

	
Student voice (Experience of education)

	

	
Parent/carer voice (Expectation/concerns)

	





Parental / Carer Consent	
Child/Young Person……….…………………..……………………….  Date of Birth……..……......
Educational Setting Attending………………………………………………………………………….
	
I am happy for a member of staff from the Learner Services Communication & Interaction Team to discuss my child and work with my child if a visit is scheduled                            

	
Yes / No 

	
I have been given information about the Learner Services Communication & Interaction Team: https://www.babcockldp.co.uk/disadvantaged-vulnerable-learners/send/communication-and-interaction 

	
Yes / No

	
I am happy for any reports from the Learner Services Communication & Interaction Team to be shared with other professionals

	
Yes / No

	When we visit your child in school / setting it may be helpful to take some photos of them for the purpose of writing reports. We may then use them in our feedback to clearly show you and those supporting your child / young person what we did on our visit.

	I give permission for my child’s photo to be taken and used in reports
	Yes / No



In order for us to provide the best possible service, we may need to undertake assessments and contact other professionals working with you and your family to share relevant information.
Any information we are given will be kept confidential and will only be shared with other people when necessary. You will be kept informed of any progress and invited to take part in discussions.
If you do not want us to contact or share information with a particular agency/professional, please advise the person referring your child.
The only exception to this is if there are concerns about a child’s safety, when we have a duty under the Children Act (2004) to pass on our concerns to the appropriate authority.  For additional information on our use of personal data, please see our full privacy notice at https://www.babcockldp.co.uk/privacy. 

Signed……………………………………………………………....... Parent / Carer

Print Name……………………………..................................... Date…....................
We would like to send you information on relevant events, products or services which may interest you.  If you are happy to receive this information, please provide your email address below:
Email……………………………….....................................................
Email return via Egress to: sue.vanstone@babcockinternational.com 
1
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